900402886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/18/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
Street Address:	3059 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2651623			
Registration Number:	2653882	PINNACLE	
Registration Number:	3342433	CHILDCARE EDUCATION INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3342434	F.A.M.E. FACULTY ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEME	
Registration Number:	3396860	CHILDCARE EDUCATION INSTITUTE	
Registration Number: 3870000		REGISTRYONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19031-5

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0722

900402886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki	
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=GEC Release to Childcare Education Institute#page1.tif source=GEC Release to Childcare Education Institute#page2.tif source=GEC Release to Childcare Education Institute#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0723

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of April (2), 2017, and made by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as Administrative Agent (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent) ("Grantee") to CHILDCARE EDUCATION INSTITUTE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement referenced above.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral, and reassigns, transfers, and conveys to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB3/ 201385424.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jeffrey A. Skinne

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A TO U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date	Grantor
Design Only Pinnacle LOGO	2,651,623	November 19, 2002	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
Pinnacle	2,653,882	November 26, 2002	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
RegistryOne	3,870,000	November 2, 2010	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
Childcare Education Institute & Design	3,396,860	March 18, 2008	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
Childcare Education Institute & Design	3,342,433	November 27, 2007	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC
F.A.M.E. Faculty Administrative Management Expert & Design	3,342,434	November 27, 2007	ChildCare Education Institute, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

DB3/ 201385424.4

RECORDED: 04/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0726